

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.01 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.11.2024	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to permit the petitioner herein to come on record as respondent No.70 in A.S.No.01 of 2001.</p> <p>Heard Sri V.S.R.Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.10 and learned counsel appearing for the other respondents.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, I.A.No.1 of 2024 is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to incorporate necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p> <p><u>A.S.No.01 of 2001</u></p> <p>For final hearing, post the matter on 21.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p>	
		SRT	