

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.01 of 2001

&

Cross Objections No.1687 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.03.2025	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p>Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri V.S.R.Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents represented that he wants to argue with regard to the maintainability of the petition in I.A.Nos.1, 2 & 3 of 2025.</p> <p>For hearing, learned counsel appearing for both sides, post the matter on 03.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p> <p>SRT</p>	