

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Appeal Suit No.1 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22-04-2025	<p><u>VGKR,J</u></p> <p>Today when the matter has been taken up for hearing, it is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioners that notice sent to the proposed parties was returned and they will file the return postal cover with Memo before the Registry on today. He further represented that he will take necessary steps to file substitute service petition.</p> <p>List the matter on 23.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">CVD</p>	