

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.01 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.04.2025	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.4 of 2025</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking this Court to effectuate the service of notice on the proposed respondent No.71 in I.A.Nos.1, 2 & 3 of 2025 in A.S.No.1 of 2001 by way of a Paper Publication in any daily newspaper having circulation in NTR District of Andhra Pradesh State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants is permitted to take out substitute service to the respondent No.71 by way of a paper publication in the District Edition of the Andhra Jyothi Daily News Paper, NTR District, Andhra Pradesh.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A.No.4 of 2025 is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p>	

		<p style="text-align: center;"><u>A.S.No.01 of 2001</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post the matter on 07.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p> <p>SRT</p>	
--	--	--	--