

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. A.S.No.01 of 2001**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	24.06.2025	<p><b><u>VGKR, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>A.S.No.01 of 2001</u></b></p> <p>Today, when the matter has been taken up for hearing, it was submitted that the paper publication for substitute service of notice on respondent No.71 was filed before the Registry on 06.05.2025 and the same has been placed on record.</p> <p>None appeared for respondent No.71.</p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel on other side reported no objection.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the delay of 635 days in filing the application to bring the legal representative of the deceased respondent No.12 in A.S.No.01 of 2001, is condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel on other side reported</p>	

	<p>no objection.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed setting-aside the abatement caused due to the death of the respondent No.12 in A.S.No.01 of 2001.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel on other side reported no objection.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the petitioners are permitted to implead the proposed respondent No.71 i.e., Legal Representative of the deceased respondent No.12 in A.S.No.01 of 2001.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>A.S.No.01 of 2001</u></b></p> <p>For final hearing, post the matter on 02.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>VGKR, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">CVD</p>	
--	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--