

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**  
**MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.01 of 2001**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	05.08.2025	<p data-bbox="592 383 735 421"><b><u>VGKR, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="592 461 1225 551">Heard learned counsel for the appellants in part.</p> <p data-bbox="592 573 1225 663">For continuation, post the matter on 11.08.2025, under the same caption.</p> <p data-bbox="1082 719 1225 757"><hr/><b>VGKR, J</b></p> <p data-bbox="592 786 639 808">SRT</p>	