

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: A.S.No.1 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.11.2025	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p>Today, when the matter was taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants submitted that they have filed Interlocutory Applications (I.A.Nos.5 to 7 of 2025) before the Registry, and requested that the same may be taken up before the disposal of the First Appeal.</p> <p>As seen from the cause list, the said Interlocutory Applications are reflected, but they have not been placed in the case bundle.</p> <p>The Registry is hereby instructed to verify and place Interlocutory Applications (I.A.Nos.5 to 7 of 2025) in the case bundle by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post the matter on 24.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J CVD</p>	