

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: A.S. No.01 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

S.I No.	DATE	ORDER	
	03.02.2026	<p><u>VGKR,J</u></p> <p>Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri V.S.R. Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, submits that he has filed counter in the L.R. Application (I.A. No. 7 of 2025).</p> <p>The Registry is instructed to verify and place the same before this bench.</p> <p>Post the matter on 10.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">VGKR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">CVD</p>	